076488

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	583865 NTS ONLY	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCH U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):
Mario MONTUSCHI		NSORTILE PER AZIONI
Eugenio FAGGIOLI	Strada Torino, 50	
Paolo REGGIO	I-10043 Orbassano (T ITALY	orino)
The state of the s	ITALI	
RE A LONG TO SERVE		
MADEMAR	10-22-03	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
	1	
Execution Date: September 9, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & add	lress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
· · ·		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/619,482	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		lications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.	
23373		charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER		ted and authorized to charge all required
		e Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.	rease also credit any overpayments to said
	8. Deposit Account Nu	mber:
		19-4880
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.		
-		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	rmation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
origing accumpli.		
Tank 10cm		October 22, 2003
Robert V. Sloan Reg. No.	22,775	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES		
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
/2003 ECOUPER 00000087 10619482 \		

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Mario MONTUSCHI, Eugenio FAGGIOLI and Paolo REGGIO, Italian citizens residing respectively at:

Via Onorato Vigliani 35/15, I-10135 TORINO (Italy) Via Bogino 25, I-10123 TORINO (Italy) and

have invented a certain improvement in "A system for controlling a piezoelectric actuator, in particular for the fuel injectors of a diesel engine"

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States and whereas C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni, an Italian Joint-Stock Company of Strada Torino 50, I-10043 ORBASSANO (Torino) Italy is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Mario MONTUSCHI, Eugenio FAGGIOLI and Paolo REGGIO

by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefor; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20037-3213, U.S.A. to insert here in parentheses (Application number 10/619482 filed on July 16, 2003) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 9th day of September

Gilypologii

, 2003

Mario MONTUSCH

Eugenio FAGGIOLI

Paolo REGGIO

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/22/2003 REEL: 014619 FRAME: 0518